

AGENDA ACTION FORM

<u>Consideration of a Resolution to Enter into an Agreement with the Tennessee Main Street Program</u>

To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

From: Chris McCartt, City Manager

Action Form No.: AF-3-2024 Final Adoption: January 16, 2024

Work Session: January 16, 2024 Staff Work By: Committee First Reading: N/A Presentation By: Chris McCartt

Recommendation:

Approve the Resolution.

Executive Summary:

The City of Kingsport is a long-standing member of the Tennessee Main Street Program. Through this membership, the city and the downtown businesses enjoy a variety of benefits such as training and promotional activities, technical assistance, use of the Tennessee Main Street Program name and logo, economic development opportunities, and the opportunity to seek annual accreditation from the National Main Street Center.

Approval of this resolution will authorize the mayor to sign a letter of agreement for program policies and services through the Tennessee Main Street Program.

Attachments:

1. Resolution

	Υ	Ν	0
Cooper			
Duncan		_	_
George		_	_
Montgomery		_	_
Olterman			_
Phillips			_
Shull			